

MACT 826/2024  
KAILASH & ORS VS. JAGDESH KUMAR

16.10.2024

**Fresh claim petition has been received through E-Filing Portal. It be checked and registered.**

Present: **None.**

Put up on 05.12.2024 for consideration as claim petition seeking compensation for death of Naveen Kumar in road accident has been filed beyond six months of alleged accident on 08.03.2024.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/16.10.2024