

MACT 826/24

KAILASH AND ORS Vs. JAGDEESH KUMAR AND ORS

14.03.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for claimant through VC.

Since Hon'ble Supreme Court has directed continuance of proceeding in limitation cases subject to outcome petitions pending therein, this matter shall continue.

Notice be issued to respondents, through all modes, returnable for NDOH.

List on 29.05.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.03.2026