

14 MACT 826/24 KAILASH AND ORS Vs. JAGDEESH
KUMAR AND ORS

29.05.2026

Present: Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the claimant
through VC.
Sh. Amit Yadav, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Written statement and reply to the application U/s 5 of Limitation Act have been filed on behalf of insurance company. Copy of the same is given on record and same be collected by the claimant from the record.

Claimant is directed to take steps for service of R1 and R2 for the NDOH.

In view of the report, put up for report/further proceedings on 03.09.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.05.2026